Mt. Abraham Union Middle/High School
Bristol, Vermont

Feasibility Study Update

September 16, 2014




agenda

« Concept 3 - update
« Cost Estimate Summary

* Next Steps
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Building Section through Art, Teacher Planning and Project Room
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Mt. Abraham Union
@ | Engelberth Middle/High School
Renovation Conceptual Schedule

1D [faskName puraton s | Finen l 7 T Y T e T T T T I T T T oct
1 |Preconstruction 211days Mon 11/3/14  Mon 8/24/15 * W Freconstruttion
2 Prepare/Vote/Accept Proposal 20 days  Mon 11/3/14 Fri 11/28/14, 2 Prepare/Vote/Accept Proposal
3 Notice To Proceed 1day Mon 12/1/14 Mon 12/1/14 | Notce To Eyocasd
5 | Early Design Package- MS Gym & Support 90 days  Tue 12/2/14 Mon 4/6/15 Early Design Package- MS Gym & Support
4 Permitting 108 days  Tue 12/9/14 Thu 5/7/115 j Permitting
§ Bid & Award Early Package 25 days Tue 4/7/15 Mon 5/11/15 @B Bid & Award Early Packqge
’ Complete Design 40 days Tue 4/7/15 Mon 6/1/15 EEESR Complete Design
9 Gym Procurement & Delivery 20 days Tue 4/7/15 Mon 5/4/15 @ Gym |Procurement 3 Dalhvery
| 10 | Establish GMP 10 days Tue 5/5/15 Mon 5/18/15 @ Establish GMP
| 11 | Project Balance Procurement & Delivery 80 days Tue 5/5/15  Mon 8/24/15 3 Project Balance Procurement & Delivery
g Bid & Award Project Balance 30 days Tue 6/2/15 Mon 7/13/15 EEER Bld & Award Projpct Balance
2" |Construction 748 days Wed 6/10/15 Fri 4/20/18| v W Conetniction
| Area 2A- MS Gym & Support Space 138 days Wed 6/10/15  Fri 12/18/15 P9 | Area 2A- MS Gym & Support Space
| 7| Area 1A- MS Classrooms & Entrance 65 days Mon 12/21/15 Fri 3/18/16] Area1A- M8 €lassfoois B Entrance
i Area 1B- MS Arts & Sciences 65 days Mon 3/21/16 Fri 6171 6| Pr— Area1B. 5 Arix & Sclences
25 | Summer 2016 Push- Areas 1C-1H 58 days Wed 6/8/16 Fri 8/26/16 y—
| % | Area 2B- MS Classrooms 65 days Mon 8/29/16 Fri 11/25/16 v W Areazh M Cl
| % | Areas 2C & 2D- Science & Guidance 65days Mon 11/28/16 Fri 224117 —
4 | Areas 2E & 2F- Fitness & Administration 75 days Mon 2/27/17 Fri 6/9/17 p—
| 3 | sitework & Finishes 35days Mon 4/17/17 Fri 6/2117 W=y Sitework & Finlches
5 | Area 2G- Art 70 days Mon 6/12/17 Fri 911517 —
6 | Area 2H- HS Classrooms 70 days Mon 9/18/17 Fri 12/22/17 —
8 | Area 2A- MS Gym Fitup 85 days Mon 12/2517 Fri 4/20118 —
2014 0908 Mt Abe Conceptual Estimate Schedule 14-6818.mpp Print Date: Mon 9/15/14

Print Time: 11:33 AM




cost summary

Options Cost Summary:

| option3
Construction Cost S25.7 M
Soft Costs (25%) $6.5M
Sprinkler System inc.
Phasing Allowance inc.
Haz Mat Allowance S 442,500

Total Project Cost $S32.6 M

Refer to handouts for Tax Impact information.

Notes:
1. Estimate does not include work on embankment

2. Soft Costs include FF&E, Technology, Owner’s Contingency, Insurance, A/E Fees, Legal

fees, Clerk fees.
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2 Next Steps:

« School Board Presentation(s)

* Building Tours and Community Information Forums

next steps



